



Based on the Article 28 of the Law on Privatization ("Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia" Nos 38/2001, 18/2003, 45/2005, 123/2007, 123/2007 – state law and 30/2010 – state law) and authorization from Clause 9 of the Public Invitation published in Politika daily newspaper on December 22nd 2011 (hereinafter: Public Invitation), Privatization agency of the Republic of Serbia (hereinafter: the Agency) hereby announces:

AMENDMENTS NUMBER 1 TO THE PUBLIC INVITATION FOR PARTICIPATION IN PUBLIC TENDER FOR THE SALE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE COMPANY FOR UNDERWATER COAL EXPLOITATION "RUDNIK KOVIN" JSC. KOVIN – IN RESTRUCTURING AS SEEN

Tender Code: RUDK 07/11

1. In Clause 1 of the Public Invitation, Subject of Sale, paragraph 1 is being changed by deleting the item 1 from the Table B) Buildings not recorded in the real estate cadastre, whereas the items from 2 to 7 are now items from 1 to 6; Notice under the Table C) Equipment for performing core activities (by property units) is deleted.

2. Paragraph 1 of the Clause 6 of the Public Invitation, Purchase of the Tender Documents, is changed to read as follows:

"The Agency hereby invites all the interested parties to submit a written request for the purchase of the Tender Documents by **February 3rd 2012.**"

3. In Clause 6 of the Public Invitation, Purchase of the Tender Documents, in paragraph 4, technical error is corrected, so that in the last line of the said paragraph, words: "in Clause 12" are replaced with words: "in Clause 9".

4. Clause 7 of the Public Invitation, Deadline for submission of the final binding offers, is changed to read as follows:

"The deadline for submission of the final binding offers by the bidders for the purchase of the Subject of Sale is **February 29th 2012** at 16:30 p.m. (Belgrade time)."

5. All other data from the Public Invitation shall remain unchanged and are available at the web site of the Agency: www.priv.rs

6. All the questions related to this Public Invitation should be directed to contact persons listed below, in Serbian or English language:

Milica Petrović Project Manager	Predrag Petrović Manager
Privatization Center Privatization Agency	Eucons Group Ltd.
Terazije 23	Kralja Milana no. 7/5
11000 Belgrade,	11000 Belgrade
Republic of Serbia	Republic of Serbia
phone: +381 11 30 20 855	phone: +381 11 32 46 841
fax: +381 11 30 20 816	fax: +381 11 32 46 842
E-mail: petrovicm@priv.rs	E-mail: ppetrovic@eucons.rs